


Corrigendum to Tender No. 3/2020/FDA/Forest Certification, Jharkhand.

Para and Clause No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1.1	1.1 Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (FDA), Forest Department, Jharkhand invites proposals from Certification Bodies (CBs) approved and accredited by National Accreditation Board for Certification Bodies (NABCB) to conduct Forest Management Certification Evaluation leading to the issuance of NCCF-FM Certificate for the areas mentioned in this tender document and falling under the jurisdiction of Jharkhand Forest Department.	1.1 Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (FDA), Forest Department, Jharkhand invites proposals from Certification Bodies (CBs) approved/ accredited / provisionally accredited by National Accreditation Board for Certification Bodies (NABCB) to conduct Forest Management Certification Evaluation leading to the issuance of NCCF-FM Certificate for the areas mentioned in this tender document and falling under the jurisdiction of Jharkhand Forest Department. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CBs that have applied to NABCB for accreditation can also apply, subject to the condition that they will submit proof of applying to NABCB in their Technical Bid and will have to produce the provisional accreditation letter from NABCB at the earliest but not later than 2 months from 23.12.2020, in case such a CB is awarded the job. Otherwise the job award to such CB will be terminated. • CBs accredited by A.S.I for Forest Management Evaluation & Certification Work under the Forest Stewardship council (FSC) can also apply, subject to the condition that they will have to apply and produce NABCB provisional accreditation letter within 2 months from 23.12.2020.
4.1(b) (i)	i. The Technical Bid should contain the signed and sealed completed forms (Annexure I, II, III, IV) of the Technical Bid along with relevant enclosures.	ii. The Technical Bid should contain the signed and sealed completed forms (Annexure I, II, III, IV & VI) of the Technical Bid along with relevant enclosures.
4.11 (v)	i. Tenders submitted without the enclosures to prove the Bidder's specific experience in Forest Certification Projects, Order Value of completed projects and projects in hands and 'Proposed Methodology' will be liable for rejection.	ii. Tenders submitted without the enclosures to prove the Bidder's specific experience in Forest Certification Projects, Order Value of completed projects and projects in hand and 'Proposed Methodology' will be evaluated accordingly.


18/11/20

4.12 Technical Bid Evaluation Criteria

4.12	Evaluation Criteria	% of marks	Evaluation Criteria	Maximum marks
	(i) Experience in Forest Certification projects completed , specifically with respect to States in India. Priority to organization having completed or ongoing projects with Forest Departments/ government bodies in Indian States. The bidder who has done 1 project will get twenty marks and the bidder who has done highest number of projects will get 50 marks. This bidder who has done projects in between will get the marks on prorata basis.	Max marks 50	(i) Experience in Forest Certification projects completed , specifically with respect to States in India. Priority to organization having completed or ongoing projects with Forest Departments/ government bodies in Indian States. The bidder who has done 1 project will get twenty five marks .	25
	(ii) Manpower resources to be assigned to the project including CVs of the Project Team	Max marks 25	(ii) Manpower resources to be assigned to the project including CVs of the Project Team	30
	(iii) Proposed Approach, Methodology and Work Plan	Max marks 15	(iii) Proposed Approach, Methodology and Work Plan	30
	(iv) Presentation of the project proposal before the Client/ Procurement Committee.	Max marks 10	(iv) Presentation of the project proposal before the Client/ Procurement Committee.	15
	Total	100	Total	100


 Addl. PCCF (FDA)
 Jharkhand